

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MANIPUR TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, IMPHAL

(A University established under the Manipur Technical University Act, 2016) Recognised by UGC under Section 2(f) and Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956 www.mtu.ac.in/www.mtuonline.in

NOTICE

Imphal, the 6th October, 2023

No. 9/1/2016-MTU (Pt): In continuation of this office notification of even no. dated 26^{th} September, 2023, it is to informed to the students of Manipur Technical University who have passed and scored 7.5 *CGPA* or above in the 1^{st} & 2^{nd} Semester examination 2022-23 that branch change will be allowed if desired in 3^{rd} Semester for the academic session 2023-24.

2. They are advised to visit this office on or before 13^{th} October, 2023^{o} and submit an application to the undersigned mentioning their desired branch along with the mark sheets of 1^{st} & 2^{nd} Semester Examination 2022-23. No applicants will be considered after 13^{th} October, 2023.

(Keisham Biju Singh)

Assistant Registrar

Manipur Technical University

Imphal

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to the Vice-Chancellor, Manipur Technical University.
- 2. Registrar, Manipur Technical University.
- 3. Academic Coordinator, Manipur Technical University.
- 4. Web Administrator, Manipur Technical University-----for uploading in the University Website.
- 5. Notice Board.
- 6. Guard File.